0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0

0

0

0

Note 2005 Per Book balances are zero Since system's balances were aggregated at an Adminislrative Level pending the PSC Order regarding proper balances at 6104 acquisition

printed 1111 712006 2:37 AM 11

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-5
Page. 301  5
Preparer: Robert M. Griffin

Schedule of Water Plant in Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance
Car l ton Village
Docket No. 060358-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Explanation Provide the month ending Adjusted balances for Water Plant in Service by primary account for each month of the Historical Test Year and the ending balance for the prior year.

(1) (21 (3) (41 (51 (61 (71 (8) (91 (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (151
Average

No No Account Name 12/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Balance
Line Acct Prior Year

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

3 302 1 Franchises 982 982 982 982 982 982 982 982 982 982 982 982 982 982
4 339 1 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5

7 304 2 Structures 8 Improvements . 18.520 18.520 18.520 18.520 18.520 18.520 18.520 18.520 18.520 18.520 18.520 18.520 18.520 18.520

2 301.1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOURCE OF SUPPLY 8 PUMPING PLANT
6 303 2 Land 8 Land Rights 4.934 4.934 4.934 4.934 4.934 4.934 4.934 4,934 4.934 4.934 4.934 4.934 4.934 4.934

8 305 2 Collect. 8 Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 306.2 Lake, River 8 Other Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 307 2 Wells 8 Springs 60,015 60.015 60.015 60.015 60.015 60,015 60,015 60,015 60.015 60.015 60,015 60.015 60.015 60.015
11 308 2 Infiltration Galleries 8 Tunnels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 3092  Supply Mains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 310 2 Power Generation Equipment 35.086 35.086 35,086 35,086 35.086 35.086 35.086 35,086 35,086 35.086 35,086 35,086 35.086 35.086
14 31 1 2 Pumping Equipment 52.155 52,155 52.155 52.155 52.155 52.155 52,155 52,155 52.155 52,155 52.155 52.155 52.155 52.155

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
17 303 3 Land 8 Land Rights 1,417 1,417 1.41 7 1.417 1,417 1.41 7 1.417 1.41 7 1.417 1.417 1,417 1.417 1.41 7 1,417
18 304 3 Structures 8 Improvements 2,623 2.623 2.623 2.623 2.623 2.623 2.623 2.623 2,623 2,623 2,623 2,623 2,623 2.623
19 311 3 Pumping Equipment 364 364 364 364 364 364 364 364 364 364 364 364 364 364

15 339 2 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipmenl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 320 3 Water Treatment Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 339 3 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 303 4 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 304 4 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 311 4 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 TRANSMISSION 8 DISTRIBUTION PLANT

26 330 4 Distr Reservoirs 8 Standpipes 97.215 97,215 97.215 97,215 97,215 97,215 97.215 97.215 97,215 97,215 97,215 97,215 97.215 97.215
27 331 4 Transm 8 Distribution Mains 195,947 195,947 195,947 195,947 195.947 195,947 195.947 195,947 195.947 195.947 195.947 195.947 195,947 195.947
28 333 4 Services 14.217 14.217 14.217 14.217 14,217 14,217 14,217 14,217 14.217 14,217 14.217 14.217 14,217 14.217

9,369 29 334.4 Meters 8 Meter Installations 9,214 9,214 9.214 9.214 9,214 9,214 9,214 9.214 9.214 9.214 9.214 9.214 11,231
30 3 3 5 4  Hydrants 1,800 1,800 1.800 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800 1,800 1.800 1,800 1,800
31 336.4 Backflow Prevention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 339.4 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 303.5 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 304 5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 340.5 Office Furniture 8 Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 340 51 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 234 1,541 1.948 2.505 479
38 341 5 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 342 5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 343.5 Tools, Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 345 5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 346 5 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 347 5 Miscellaneous tquipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 GENERAL PLANT

41 344 5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 348 5 Olher Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 TOTAL 494.489 494.489 494,489 494.489 494,489 494,489 494.489 494.489 494.489 494,723 496.030 496,437 499.01 1 495,123

47 Subtotal Land 8 Land Rights 6,351 6.351 6,351 6.351 6,351 6,351 6.351 6.351 6.351 6,351 6.351 6.351 6,351 6,351

12 printed 11/17/2006 2.37 AM

Schedule of Water Plant in Service By Primary Account
Tesl Year Average balance
Carlton Village
Docket  No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ 1 Projected [ X I

Explanation. Provlde the month endlng Adjusted balances for Water P h i  In Service byprrnary account for each month of the Intermediate Year and the endmg balance for Ihe Prior year.

Florida Public Service Commiss ion

Schedule A-5
Page 4 of 5
Preparer Robert M Griffin

14
IC
16
17

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46

47

is

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)  (5) (7) (8) 19) (10) (11) (121 (13) (14) (15)
Prior Year Average

Oec Balance Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov

Line ACCI

No No Account Name 12/31/05 Jan

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301 1 Organlzalion
3 302 1 Franchises

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
982 982 982 982 982 982 982 982 982 982 982 982 982 982

4 339.1 Other Plant 8 MISC Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY a PUMPING PLANT

4.934 4.934 4.934 4.934 4,934 4.934 4.934 4.934 4.934 4.934 4.934 4.934 4.934 4.934
7 304 2 Structures 8 Improvements 18,520 18.520 ia.520 18.520 18,520 18,520 18.520 18,520 18.520 18.520 18.520 18.520 20.068 18.639
8 305 2 Coliect 8 Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 308 2 Infillration Galleries 8 Tunnels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0

6 303 2 Land 8 Land Rights

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 306 2 Lake, River 8 Olher Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 307 2 Wells 8 Sprlngs 60.015 60.015 60,015 60.015 60,015 60.015 60.015 60.015 60,015 60.015 60,015 60.015 60.015 60.015

12 309 2 Supply Mains 0 0 0 0 0

13 310 2 Power Generalion Equipmenl 35.086 35.086 35.086 35,086 35.086 35.086 35.086 35.086 35.086 35.0E6 35.086 35.086 35,086 35.086
31 1 2 Pumping Equipmenl 52.155 52.155 52,155 52.155 52.155 52,155 52.155 52.155 52,155 52.155 52.155 52.155 52.155 52.155

I 339.2 Other Plant 8 M i x  Equipmenl 0 0 0
WATER TREATMtNT PLANT

0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0

303 3 Land 8 Land Rights
304 3 Structures 8 Improvements
31 1 3 Pumping Equipmenl
320 3 Waler Trealmenl Equipment
339 3 Other Plant 8 MISC Equlpmenl
TRANSMISSION 8 DISTRIBUTION PLAN1
303 4 Land 8 Land Righls
304 4 Structures 8 Improvements
311 4 Pumping Equipment
330 4
331 4 Transm 8 Distribution Mains
333 4 Services
334 4
335 4 Hydrants
336 4 Backflow Prevention
339 4
GENERAL PLANT
303 5
304 5 Structures 8 Improvements
340 5
340 51 Computer Equipment
341 5 Transportation Equipment
342 5 Stores Equipment
343 5
344 5 Laboratory Equipment
345 5 Power Operaled Equipment
346 5 Communtcalion Equipment
347 5 Miscellaneous Equipment
348 5 Other Tangible Planl

Distr Reservoirs 8 Standpipes

Meters & Meter Installations

Other Plant 8 Misc Equtpmenl

Land 8 Land Rights

Office Furniture 8 Equipment

Tools, Shop 8 Garage Equipment

TOTAI

Subtotal Land 8 Land Rlghts

1,417 1.417 1.417 1,417 1,417 1,417 1,417 1,417 1,417 1,417 1.417 1.417 1.417 1.41 7
2,623 2.623 2.623 2,623 2.623 2,623 2,623 2.623 2.623 2.623 2,623 2.623 2.623 2.623
364 364 364 364 364 364 364 364 364 364 364 364 364 364

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0
0
0

97.215
195.947
14.217
11,231
1.800

0
0

0 0
0 0
0 0

97,215 97,215
195,947 195.947
14.217 14.217
11.231 11,231

0 0
0 0

1.800 1,800

0
0
0

97.215
195.947
14.217
11,231

0
0

1.800

0
0
0

97.215
195,947
14,217
11.231

1,800
0
0

0
0
0

97.215
195.947
14,217
11,231
1,800

0
0

0
0
0

97,215
195,947
14.217
11.758

1.800
0
0

0
0
0

97.215
195,947
14.217
11.758

1,800
0
0

0
0
0

97.215
195,947
14.217

[…]

Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense -Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

6-7
8-2
B-3
8-4
B-5
8-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
B-8

8-8 Sup1
B-9

B - I  0
B-4 1
B-12
B-13
B-14
b-15

59

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64

65
69
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
83
86
89

56

60

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Carlton Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acqulsition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) ( 5 )  (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Supporting
2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07

103,319 52 103,371 11,107 114,479 5,136 119,615 (19,303) 100,312 8-4 1 OPERATING REVENUES

2 Operation & Maintenance 43,433 1,761 45,194 8,447 53,641 8,979 62,620 (285) 62,335 B-5
0 8,622 8,622 371 8,993 958 9,951 0 9,951 8-13
0 0 0 822 822 0 822 0 822 8-3

5 Taxes Other Than Income 11,391 (1,370) 10,021 241 10,262 1.278 11,539 (869) 10,670 8-15

3
4 Amortization

Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U

6 Provision for Income Taxes 18,707 (1,527) 17,180 (1,426) 15,754 (2,306) 13,448 (8,367) 5,081 c- 1

9 RATEBASE 0 171,747 171,747 (24,819) 146,927 2,868 149,795 149,795 A-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 73,531 7,486 81,017 8.455 89,472 8,909 98,380 (9,521) 88,859

8 NET OPERATING INCOME 29,789 (7,434) 22,355 2,653 25,007 (3,772) 21,235 (9,782) 11,452

IO RATE OF RETURN 13.02% 7.65%

57 printed 1111 7/2006 2:37 AM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Carlton Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) . .  . ,

[…]

Current Federal Income Tax

0 0 0 NA NA NA c-4
9,938 (6,039) 3,898 NA NA NA c-5
9,938 (6,039) 3,898 0

25,583

5.5%

1,407

34,114

35.0%
11,940

0

11,940

1,407
1 1,940

7,822

5.5%

430

1,353

35.0%
473

0

473

430
473

33,405

5.5%

1,837

35,466

35.0%
12.41 3

0

12,413

1,837
12,413

0

5.5%

0

0

35.0%
0

0

0

0
0

0

NA

5.5%

NA

NA

35.0%
NA

NA

NA

NA
NA

0

0

5 5%

0

0

35.0%
0

0 c-7

0

0
0

Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) 13,347 904 14,250 0 NA 0

93 printed 11/17/2006 2:37 AM

100

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation -Current Florida Public Service Commission

Carlton Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X 1

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 3 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
(2) Water Sewer

(1)

Line 12/31 106 2007 12/31/07 12/31 106 2007 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating lncnme before Interest 40,761 (6,079) 34,683 NA NA NA B-1, B-2
2 Less: Interest Charges (3,458) 100 (3,358) NA NA NA c -3

3 Taxable Income 37,304 (5,979) 31,325 0 0 0

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences
6 Timing Differences
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments

0 0 0 NA NA NA c-4
3,898 0 3,898 NA NA NA c-5
3,898 0 3,898 0 0 0

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes 33,405 (5,979) 27,426 0 NA 0

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

1,837 (329) 1,508 0 NA 0

13 Federal Taxable Income 35,466 (5,650) 29,816 0 NA 0

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
12,413 (1,978) 10,436 0 NA 0

16 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 NA 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes 12,413 (1,978) 10,436 0 NA 0

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

1,837 (329) 1,508 0 NA
12,413 (1,978) 10,436 0 NA

0
0

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I)  14,250 (2,306) 11,944 0 NA 0

94 printed 11/17/2006 2:37 AM

~

I
1:
I
I
1
1
11
c
P
I
f
1
I
I
I
!
5
I

NLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water
Total Debt Only

Weighted Weighted
Cost Cost Balances From Sch. D-1 Amount Ratio cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

12 Total

I01

Sewer
Total Debt Oni:

Weighted Weightec
Amount Ratio cost cost cost

Not Applicable

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

Carlton Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/05
Historical [ X 1 Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8 )
Water Sewer

Line 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt 0 3,850 3,850 Note' 0 0 0 Note'
2 Amortization of Debt Premium, 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Other Interest Expense 0 164 164 0 0 0
5 Less:AFUDC 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 ITC Interest Synchronization 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

Discount and Expense Net
3 Interest on Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 Note' 0 0 0 Note*

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 0 4,014 4,014 0 0 0

14 Weighted Debt Cost iFrom Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

* Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest: . .
Water Sewer

Rate Base (Sch. A-I, A-2) 171,747 0
Weighted Cost of Long Term Debt (D-I) 2.24% 3,850 0.00% 0
Weighted Cost of Short Term Debt (D-1)

Adjusted Interest on Debt
0.00% 0

3,850

95

0.00% 0
0

printed 11/17/2006 2:37 AM

104

BooWTax Differences - Permanent Florida Public Service Commission

Carlton Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all book/tax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

98

0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 1111 712006 2:37 AM

105

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Carlton Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 Of3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Water Sewer
Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 0 12,510 12,510 0 0 0
2 Book Depreciation 8, Amortization 0 10,462 10,462 NA NA NA B-13,14

3 Difference 0 2,048 2,048 0 0 0

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 BadDebt 0 3,080 3.080 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 2,763 2,763 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 9,938 9,938 0 0 0

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 547 547 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 9,391 9,391 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 3,287 3,287 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 0 3,833 3,833 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-I, C-2

99 printed 11/17/2006 2:37 AM

106

Deferred Income Tax Expense

Carlton Village Schedule: C-5
Docket No. 060368-WS Page: 2Of3
Test Year Ending 12/31/06 Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Historical [ ] Projected [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) ( 3 )  (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1
2

3

4
5
6
7

8

9
10

11

12
13

14

Timing Differences:

Tax Depreciation &Amortization 12,510 330 12,840
Book Depreciation & Amortization 10,462 428 10,891

Difference 2,048 (98) 1,949

Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
Bad Debt 3,080 (3,080) 0
Regulatory Assets 2,763 (2,763) 0
All Other 0 0 0

Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 9,938 (6,039) 3,898

State Tax Rate
State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5%
547 ( 332 ) 214

Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 9,391 (5,707) 3,684

Federal Tax Rate
Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0%
3,287 (1,998) 1,289

Total Deferred Taxes (to C- I )  3,833 (2,330) 1,504

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

100

0 0 0
NA NA NA B-13,14

0 0 0

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 0 0

5.5% 5.5%
0 0 0

0 0 0

35.0% 35.0%
0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 11/17/2006 2:37 AM

107

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Carlton Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 3 0 f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 12,840 1,101 13,941 0 0 0

3 Difference 1,949 0 1,949 0 0 0

5 BadDebt 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 3,898 0 3,898 0 0 0

2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 10,891 1,101 11,992 NA NA NA B-13,14

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
214 0 214 0 0 0

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 3,684 0 3,684 0 0 0

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
1,289 0 1,289 0 0 0

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 1,504 0 1,504 0 0 0

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

101 printed 11/17/2006 2:37 AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Carlton Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 o f3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

Account No. 283 Account No. -
Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

[…]

20 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments
21 Less: Advances For Construction
22 Working Capital Allowance

23 Total Rate Base

171,747 0 171,747

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

NA 0 0

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2

163 printed 11/17/2006 2:37 AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Carlton Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Line
No.

NONE

164 printed 11/17/2006 2:37 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Carlton Village
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected [ J
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of1

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 102,316 0 102,316 (22,579) 79,738 8-4
2 Other Revenues 1,055 0 1,055 0 1,055 6-4
3 OPERATING REVENUES 103,371 0 103,371 (22,579) 80,793

4 Operation & Maintenance 45,194 0 45,194 (333) 44,860 6-5
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 8,622 0 8,622 8,622 8-13
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 10,021 0 10,021 (1,015) 9,005 B-15
8 Provision for Income Taxes 17,180 0 17,180 (1 1,668) 5,513 c- 1
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 81,017 0 81.01 7 (1 3,016) 68,000

10 NET OPERATING INCOME 22,355 0 22,355 (9,562) 12,792
11 RATEBASE 171,747 0 171,747 171,747 A- 1
12 RATE OF RETURN 13.02% 7.45%

Sewer
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 B-4
Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 8-4
OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0

Operation & Maintenance NA
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA
Amortization NA
Taxes Other Than Income NA

0 0 0 0 B-6
0 0 0 6-14
0 0 0
0 0 0 0 8-15

Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0 c-I
OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0

NET OPERATING INCOME 0 0 0 0 0
RATE BASE NA 0 0 0 A-2
RATE OF RETURN NA NA

165

4
4
00

printed 11/17/2006 2:37 AM

179

I
I
I
1

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim